unquoted high-growth technology companies and are valued by the managers of the funds who apply valuation
methodologies in compliance with IFRS or other recognised accounting standards such as UKGAAP. Most of
the Company’s investment funds apply IFRS valuation methodologies or apply the IPEV Guidelines. These
valuations are subject to market movements.

The Company seeks to manage this risk by routinely monitoring the reported performance of these investments,
employing stringent investment appraisal processes on a quarterly basis.

The Company has considered the historical time series of the FTSE Small Cap Index movements and observed
that the +/-7% sensitivities are within the 5th percentiles and 95th percentiles of all movements since 1993.
Therefore, the Company consider this range to be within the bounds of reasonable changes in FTSE Small Cap
index prices.

British Business Investments66 bbinv.co.uk

Notes to the financial statements Annual Report and Accounts 2023

https://www.bbinv.co.uk/?utm_source=pdf&utm_campaign=bbi-ara2021

16.3 Financial risk management (continued)
Theoretical impact of a fluctuation in equity prices of +/-7% would be as follows:

NAV of underlying fund
+7% -7%

£000 £000
As at 31 March 2023 90,280 (90,280)
As at 31 March 2022 81,526 (81,526)

Market risk
Market risk is the risk of direct or indirect losses that arise from fluctuations in the values of, or income from,
assets or in movements in interest or exchange rates.

The Company’s investments include a combination of fixed and variable rate loans. Interest rate risk is regularly
monitored to ensure that the mix of variable and fixed rate borrowing is appropriate. The Company does not
use derivatives to hedge interest rate risk.

SONIA sensitivity of the investments is as follows:

– The impact of a 4 percentage point increase in the interest rate applicable to Company investments would